
  As of December 31
STRAWWEIGHT (105 lbs, 47.627 kg) LIGHT-FLYWEIGHT (108 lbs, 48.988 kg)) FLYWEIGHT (112 lbs, 50.802 kg) SUPER-FLYWEIGHT (115 lbs, 52.163 kg) BANTAMWEIGHT (118 lbs, 53.524 kg)

Takeshi Ishii (J) Champion Masataka Taniguchi(J) Jukiya limura (J) Aoi Yokoyama （J） Champion Kenneth Llover(P)
25th September, 2024 3rd August, 2025 18th January, 2025 20th October, 2024 24th March, 2025
11th March, 2025 3rd May 2025 19th August, 2025 27th December
11th March, 2026 3rd November, 2025 3rd May 2026 20th April, 2025 24th March, 2026
Ian Paul Abne (P) Ar Ar Andales(P) Sho Nogami(J) C Kenta Nakagawa (J) Riku Masuda (J) 
Katsuki Mori(J) C JohnMichael Zulueta(P) Daiya Kira(J) Ryang Ho Han(J) Shori Umezu (J) C
DianXing Zhu (C) Toshiki Kawamitsu (J) C Miel Fajardo (P) Jinya Yamaguchi (J) C Fumiya Fuse (J)
Takero Kitano (J) Arvin Magramo (P) Shota Asami(J) John Vincent Pangga (P) Keita Kurihara (J) 
Masatora Okada(J) Arvin Jhon Paciones (P) Ryo Sakai(J) Kyotaro Yoshida(J) R.V. Deniega (P)
Shunsuke Isa (J) Roderick Bautista (P) Jesse Espinas(P) Giemel Magramo (P) Sento Ito(J)
Zyvyr Jhon Medecilo(P) Jayson Brillo (P) Esneth Domingo(P) Kento Hatanaka(J) Towa Tsuji(J)
Yoshi Sugiura(J) Ryu Isogane(J) Lorenz Dumam-ag (P) Woo Hyun Kim(SK) C Gerwin Asilo (P)
Goki Kobayashi(J) Daiki Kameyama(J) Yuga Inoue(J) Ryo Mandokoro (J) Tetsuro Ohashi (J)
Samuel Salva(P) Takeru Inoue (J) Kosuke Tomioka(J) Kantaro Juri (J) Jae Sung Song(SK)
Jake Amparo(P) Kenshi Noda(J) Vince Paras (P) Reon Fujino(J) Kenbun Torres (J)
Issa Sakata(J) Natsu Ohshi(J) Ramel Macado(P) Ｃ Ryusei Baba(J) Adrian Lerasam(P) C
Rento Miyazawa(J) Mark Vicelles(P) Josuke Nagata(J) Alvin Camigue(P) Yuta Sakai(J)
Carlo Diaz Vll(P) Jheng Ciou(TW) Dennis Endar(P) Otoya Inuzuka(J) Keita Nakayama(J)
Silem Serang(I) Takuya Yoshida(J) Isse Hirota(J) Claire Villarosa(P) Argelo Samson(P)

Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant

SUPER-BANTAMWEIGHT (122 lbs, 55.338 kg) FEATHERWEIGHT (126 lbs, 57.153 kg) SUPER-FEATHERWEIGHT (130 lbs, 58.967 kg) LIGHTWEIGHT (135 lbs, 61.235 kg) SUPER-LIGHTWEIGHT (140 lbs, 63.503 kg)
Champion Vacant Champion Mikito Nakano (J) Champion Yamato Hata  (J) Champion Vacant Champion Joo Young Kim(SK)
Won date Won date 7th September 2024 1st June 2024 Won date Won date 10th June 2025
Last defence Last defence 18th January 2025 2nd August, 2025

7th  March 2025 1st June, 2025 10th October,2025
Toshiya Ishii (J) C Reiya Abe(J) Tsubasa Narai (J) C Shuma Nakazato (J) Kuntae Lee (J) C
Kaito Yamasaki (J) Toshiki Shimomachi (J) Rentaro Kimura(J) Taiga Imanaga (J) Hiroki Horiike(J)Silver
Carl Jammes Martin (P) Ryuto Owan (J) Ryusuke Sunagawa(J) Min Ho Jung (SK) Silver Masahiro Suzuki (J)
Jun Ikegawa (J) Jong Seon Kang (SK) Sung Cheol Kang(SK) Silver Siro Choi (SK/UZ) John Mannu (A)  C
Mugicha Nakagawa(J) Matcha Nakagawa (J) Shunpei Ohata(J) Ibrahim Balla (A) Eikichi Kawamura(J)
Kenshin Hosokawa (J) Kaishu Harada (J) Tae Sun Kim(SK) C Yoji Saito(J) Blake Minto (A)
Chan Dae Park(SK) Silver Kyonosuke Kameda (J) Toshihiro Suzuki (J) Shinnosuke Saito(J) Mikyo Watarai (J)
Thachtana Luangphon (T) Kyosuke Okamoto(J) Riku Kitani(J) Yudai Murakami (J) Daishi Nagata  (J)  
Katsuya Fukui (J) Junya Shimada (J) Yuna Hara (J) Shaokang Huang (C) Hassan Hamdan (A)
Ryota Muto(J) Lienard Sarcon (P) Shinsei Otani(J) Hebi Marapu(I) Izuki Tomioka(J)
Ryuya Tsugawa (J) Satoshi Shimizu(J) Jeo Santisima (P) Jake Wyllie(A) Ju Wu (C)
Juiki Tatsuyoshi(J) Kyohei Tonomoto (J) Oh Ryu (J) Min Woo Kang(SK) C Min Hyuk Jang(SK)
Hinata Nakazato(J) Aiman Abubakar(MY) Rodex Piala(P) Cristiano Aoki(J) Homura Fujita(J)
Jiangtao Cao(C) Ha Nok Sim(SK) C Jonniel Laurente(P) C Reito Takhashi(J) George Kambosos(A)
Ryuya Nihei(J) Chihiro Iwashita(J) Shido Arai(J) Hinata Maruta(J) Jerald Into(P)

Silver Champion Chan Dae Park(SK) Silver title  Vacant Silver Champion Sung Cheol Kang(SK) Silver Champion Min Ho Jung(K) Silver Champion Hiroki Horiike(J)

WELTERWEIGHT (147 lbs, 66.678 kg) SUPER-WELTERWEIGHT (154 lbs, 69.853 kg) MIDDLEWEIGHT (160 lbs, 72.575 kg) SUPER-MIDDLEWEIGHT (168 lbs, 76.204 kg) LIGHT-HEAVYWEIGHT (175 lbs, 79.379 kg)
Champion Sora Tanaka (J) Champion Tsukuru Midorikawa(J) Champion Riku Kunimoto(J) Champion Deok No Yun(SK) Maxim Xu(C)

19th June, 2025 27th November, 2025 Won date 5th October, 2025 Won date 26th April, 2025 4th August, 2025
21th October, 2025 18th December, 2025
21th October, 2026 27th November, 2026 January 5, 2026 26th April, 2026 4th November, 2025
David Ssemujju (J) C Ben Mahoney (A) Kazuto Takesako (J) Max Reeves (A) C Conor Wallace（A)
Yoo Sub Shin (SK) Run Kamikaze(J) C Weljon Mindoro (P) Tyson Koki (J) C Shuxin Gao(C) Silver C
Jason Mallia(A) C Usman Wazeer(T/Pakistan) Nuri Ye(SK/UZ) Yuito Moriwaki(J) Tae Dong Lee(SK) C
Brock Jarvis (A) Masaya Tamayama(J) Cesar Mateo Tapia (A) Jong Dae Yoon  (SK) C Clay Waterman (A)
Masayuki Urashima(J) Mounir Fathi(A) Issei Aramoto(J) Alex Walters (A) Kira Ruston(A)C
Kaiki Yuba(J) Koen Mazoudier (A)C Joel Camilleri (A) Yuki Nonaka (J) Kittipong Jian Hao Ho(Sin)
Shoki Sakai (J) Benjamin Hussain (A) Hee Sub Shin(SK) Gi Yeol Baek(SK) Jerome Pampellone (NZ/E)
Jackson Griffiths (A) Wade Ryan(A) Ha So Baek (SK/M) C Ryuya Kusamura(J)
Qamil Balla (A) Kensuke Suzuki(J) Dylan Biggs (A) Kazuki Kyohara (J)
Chan Lee(SK) C Nath Nwachukwu(J) Mikio Sakai(J)
Daniyar Yeleussinov(KZ) Yasuomi Soda(J) Eiki Kani(J)
Takafumi Shibata(J) Kazusa Kawabuchi(J) Tej Pratap Singh (A)
Ilham Loeisa(I) Hon Ki Lam(HK) Jiang Wang(C)
Kosei Nogami(J) Tae Kyun Kim(SK) Shinobu Charli Hosokawa(J)
Dan Dacles(P) Rikuto Adachi(J) Kenji Yoshino(J)

Silver Champion Vacant Silver title scheduled on 13th in HK Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion  Shuxin Gao(C)

CRUISERWEIGHT (200 lbs, 90.719 kg) HEAVYWEIGHT (over 200 lbs, 90.719kg)
Vacant Vacant

Tae Kwang Kim (SK) C Joseph Goodall (A)
Austin Aokuso (A) Kris Terzievski (A)
David Nyika(NZ) Hemi Ahio (NZ)
Lochlan Duncombe(A) C Liam Talivaa (A)
Blake Caparello (A) Tinnaphop Kittipayak(T)
Muheter Maihemut(C) Isaac Kali Meehan (A)
John Parker (NZ) Justis Huni (A)
Nattapon Plangpimai(T) Stevan Ivic (A) C

Demsey Mekean(A)
Mitsuro Brandon Tajima (J) 
Jung Hyun Kim (SK)

Silver Champion Vacant Silver Champion Vacant Email: opbf.jbc@gmail.com
Fax : +81-3-3816-5760
Tel : +81-3-3816-5761
Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Tokyo Dome 1-3-61, Kouraku,
OPBF Office
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*(A) = Australia, (C) = China, (F) = Fiji, (HK) = Hong Kong, (I) = Indonesia, (J) = Japan, (SK) = South Korea, (M) = Mongolia, (NZ) = New Zealand,
(P) = Philippines, (S) = Samoa, (T) = Thailand, (To) = Tonga, (TW)= Taiwan, (MY) = Malaysia, (Sin) = Singapore, (V) = Vietnam, Myanmar＝
(MM)

  (J/P) = Filipino who is under a Japanese manager
  (Country A/Country B) = Boxer whose nationarity is "B" but is under a manager licensed in "A"
   Man.def.due = Due date of mandatory defense. Expired dates require an immediate mandatory defense.
   C = Champion in their country.
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